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PROJECT NAME:

ADDRESS:

OWNER:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT FUNDING:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

SPRINKLERED:

FIRE ALARM:

ACCESSIBILITY:

ZONE:

ZONING INFORMATION:

GENERAL PLAN LAND USE:

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER:

TRACT:

BLOCK:

LOT:

FLOOD ZONE:

METHANE ZONE:

SITE AREA:

REQUIRED SETBACKS:

PROVIDED SETBACKS

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT:

PROVIDED HEIGHT PER LAMC:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER LABC:

PROVIDED HEIGHT PER LABC:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

ALLOWABLE DENSITY PER LAMC:

PROVIDED DENSITY:

REQUIRED PARKING:

PROVIDED PARKING:

PROJECT INFORMATION
MARIPOSA APARTMENTS

1412 N MARIPOSA AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

1412 N. MARIPOSA PARTNERS LLC

NEW CONSTRUCTION 5-STORY, 72-UNIT AND 1-ADU, 100% 
AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT SEEKING OFF-MENU 

INCENTIVES AND WAIVERS PER LAMC 12.22.A.25, AB2345, & AB2334

100% PRIVATELY FUNDED

THIS IS NOT A PUBLIC HOUSING FACILITY OWNED AND/OR 

OPERATED BY, FOR OR ON BEHALF OF A PUBLIC ENTITY AND NO 
TAX CREDIT SHALL BE RECEIVED FROM STATE OR FEDERAL 

GOVERNMENTS. NOT A TCAC FACILITY AND NOT A SOCIAL SERVICE 

CENTER.

TYPE-IIIA (1ST-5TH FLOORS)
2-HR EXT WALLS PER LABC TABLE 601

R-2, A-2, S-2, B

NFPA-13 PER LAFC 903.2

MANUAL ALARM

NON-ELEVATOR BUILDING, CBC 11A APPLIES TO 1ST FLOOR ONLY

RD2-1XL

ZI-2452 TRANSIT PRIORITY AREA IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

ZI-2374 STATE ENTERPRISE ZONE: LOS ANGELES
ZI-2512 HOUSING ELEMENT INVENTORY OF SITES

LOW MEDIUM II RESIDENTIAL (RD1.5 DENSITY ALLOWED BY 
HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY PLAN, AB2334)

5543-024-017

WISENDANGER'S PROSPECT PARK ADDITION

NONE

39

OUTSIDE FLOOD ZONE

NONE

6,789.4 SF PER ZIMAS

FRONT: 15'-0"

SIDE: 8'-0" (5'-0" + 1' EVERY STORY OVER 2)
REAR: 15'-0"

FRONT: 7'-4" (OFF-MENU REDUCTION)

SIDE: 4'-6" (PROJECT SEEKS TWO WAIVERS)
REAR: 5'-6" (PROJECT SEEKS WAIVER)

30'-0" PER LAMC 12.21.1.A
63'-0" PER AB1763

64'-0", SEE SURVEY & ELEVATIONS (PROJECT SEEKS WAIVER)

85'-0" PER LABC TABLE 504.3

______, SEE ELEVATIONS & SITE PLAN FOR GRADE PLANE CALCS.

12,726 SF (3.0 FAR PER RD2-1XL, 4.05 FAR PER LAMC 12.22.A.25)

                  PROJECT SEEKS WAIVER OF FAR

PER AB2334, SITE MAY UTILIZE GENERAL PLAN DENSITY = RD1.5

6,789 / 1,500 SF/D.U. = 4.52 (ROUND UP)

5 UNITS = BASE DENSITY

PER AB2334, SITE QUALIFIES FOR UNLIMITED DENSITY

72 UNITS (80% HUD LOW, 20% HCD MODERATE)

ZERO PARKING FOR 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT 
WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF MAJOR TRANSIT STOP.

ZERO

ZONING INFORMATION

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

FIRE-SPRINKLER SYSTEM

MECHANICAL 

ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

ZONING CODE AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA DEFINITION PER LAMC 12.03:
AREA IN SQUARE FEET CONFINED WITHIN THE EXTERIOR WALLS OF A BUILDING, BUT NOT INCLUDING THE 
AREA OF THE FOLLOWING: EXTERIOR WALLS, STAIRWAYS, SHAFTS, ROOMS HOUSING BUILDING 

EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY, PARKING AREAS WITH ASSOCIATED DRIVEWAYS AND RAMPS, SPACE FOR 
THE LANDING OR STORAGE OF HELICOPTERS, AND BASEMENT STORAGE AREAS.

BUILDABLE AREA DEFINITION PER LAMC 12.03:
PRE-HIGHWAY DEDICATION LOT AREA MINUS SETBACKS FOR A 1-STORY BUILDING

BASE ALLOWABLE FAR PER LAMC 12.21.1:

BASE ALLOWABLE FAR PER LAMC 12.22.A.25:

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) DEFINITION PER LAMC 12.03:
A RATIO ESTABLISHING RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN A PROPERTY AND THE AMOUNT OF DEVELOPMENT 

PERMITTED FOR THAT PROPERTY, AND IS EXPRESSED AS A PERCENTAGE OR A RATIO OF THE BUILDABLE 
AREA OR LOT SIZE (EXAMPLE: "3 TIMES THE BUILDABLE AREA" OR "3:1").

TOTAL PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

3:1 PER LA RD2-1XL ZONE

4.05:1 PER DENSITY BONUS

4,234 SF X 3.0 = 12,702 SF PER LAMC 12.21.1
4,234 SF X 4.05 = 17,147 SF PER LAMC 12.22.A.25

                  SEE G011 FOR FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
PROJECT SEEKS A WAIVER OF FAR REQUIREMENTS

BICYCLE PARKING
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED PER LAMC 12.21.A.16:

LONG TERM PARKING:

SHORT TERM PERKING:

UNITS 1-25: 1 STALL PER UNIT

UNITS 26-72: 1 STALL PER 1.5 UNITS

TOTAL REQUIRED = 56 STALLS

TOTAL PROVIDED = 0 STALLS, (PROJECT SEEKS OFF-MENU 

REDUCTION)

UNITS 1-25: 1 STALL PER 10 UNITS
UNITS 26-72: 1 STALL PER 15 UNITS

TOTAL REQUIRED = 6 STALLS

TOTAL PROVIDED = 0 STALLS, (PROJECT SEEKS OFF-MENU 
REDUCTION)

OCCUPANCY AREA CALCULATIONS

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER LAMC 12.21.G:

<3 HABITABLE ROOMS = 100 SF / UNIT (STUDIOS & 1BR UNITS)

=3 HABITABLE ROOMS = 125 SF / UNIT (2BR UNITS)

>3 HABITABLE ROOMS = 175 SF / UNIT (3BR+ UNITS)

PROJECT SEEKS AN OFF-MENU REQUEST TO ALLOW FOR ZERO REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

PROJECT SEEKS AN OFF-MENU REQUEST TO ALLOW FOR ZERO TREE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

2023 LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL CODE (LAMC)

2023 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE (LABC)

2023 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE  (LAEC)

2023 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE (LAMC)

2023 LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE (LAPC)

BUILDING CODES USED
2023 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE (LAFC)

2023 LOS ANGELES RESIDENTIAL CODE (LARC)

2023 LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING CODE (LAGBC)

VICINITY MAP

UNIT SCHEDULE & AFFORDABILITY

100% OF UNITS SHALL BE AFFORDABLE, EXCLUSIVE OF (80% HUD LOW, 20% HCD MODERATE)

SUBJECT SITE:

1412 N MARIPOSA

INCENTIVES REQUESTED
BASE INCENTIVES (2):
UNLIMITED DENSITY
ZERO PARKING WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF MAJOR 

TRANSIT STOP

OFF-MENU INCENTIVES (4):
100% REDUCTION IN REQUIRED OPEN SPACE.

100% REDUCTION IN ON-SITE TREE PLANTING
100% REUCTION IN SHORT AND LONG-TERM 

BICYCLE PARKING

51.1% REDUCTION IN REQUIRED FRONT YARD & 
BUILDING LINE

WAIVERS OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS (5):
WAIVER OF FAR REQUIREMENT TO ALLOW 19,757 SF
WAIVER TO ALLOW 43.75% SIDE YARD REDUCTION

WAIVER TO ALLOW 43.75% SIDE YARD REDUCTION

WAIVER TO ALLOW 63.3% REAR YARD REDUCTION
WAIVER TO ALLOW TOTAL HEIGHT OF 64'-0"

ELEVATOR

TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

BLOCK WALL

BUILDABLE AREA = 4,234 SF

15' - 0" 15' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"
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19,757 SF

19,757 SF

UNIT SCHEDULE

NAME
NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS COUNT

REQUIRED OPEN
SPACE

REQUIRED
PARKING AREA

1 BR 1 4 400 SF 6 1,577 SF

STUDIO 0 68 6,800 SF 102 13,425 SF

Grand total: 72 72 7,200 SF 108 15,002 SF

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

NAME
NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

NUMBER OF HABITABLE
ROOMS COUNT

REQUIRED OPEN
SPACE

1 BR 1 2 4 400 SF

STUDIO 0 1 68 6,800 SF

Grand total: 72 72 7,200 SF



4,142 SF
TYPE IIIA

4,124 SF
TYPE IIIA

4,124 SF
TYPE IIIA

4,124 SF
TYPE IIIA

4,124 SF
TYPE IIIA
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AREA SCHEDULE (BUILDING AREA)

TYPE LEVEL AREA
TYPE OF

CONSTRUCTION

TYPE IIIA 1ST FL FFE 4,142 SF

TYPE IIIA 2ND FL FFE 4,124 SF

TYPE IIIA 3RD FL FFE 4,124 SF

TYPE IIIA 4TH FL FFE 4,124 SF

TYPE IIIA 5TH FL FFE 4,124 SF

20,640 SF

GRAND TOTAL 20,640 SF

1" = 10'-0"1ST FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 1

1" = 10'-0"2ND FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 2

1" = 10'-0"3RD FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 3

1" = 10'-0"4TH FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 4

1" = 10'-0"5TH FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 5



1,186 SF
RESIDENTIAL

2,082 SF
MISC

797 SF
RESIDENTIAL

520 SF
MISC

RESIDENTIAL
3,412 SF

520 SF
MISC

RESIDENTIAL
3,412 SF

520 SF
MISC

RESIDENTIAL
3,412 SF

520 SF
MISC

RESIDENTIAL
3,412 SF
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1" = 10'-0"1ST FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 2

1" = 10'-0"2ND FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 3

1" = 10'-0"3RD FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 4

1" = 10'-0"4TH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 5

AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR AREA)

LEVEL FAR AREA

1ST FL FFE MISC 2,082 SF

2ND FL FFE MISC 520 SF

3RD FL FFE MISC 520 SF

4TH FL FFE MISC 520 SF

5TH FL FFE MISC 520 SF

MISC 4,160 SF

1ST FL FFE RESIDENTIAL 1,983 SF

2ND FL FFE RESIDENTIAL 3,403 SF

3RD FL FFE RESIDENTIAL 3,403 SF

4TH FL FFE RESIDENTIAL 3,403 SF

5TH FL FFE RESIDENTIAL 3,403 SF

RESIDENTIAL 15,597 SF

GRAND TOTAL 19,757 SF

1" = 10'-0"5TH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 1
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TREE LEGEND

DESCRIPTION QTY

TREE CALCULATIONS

(1) 24" BOX TREE PER 4 DWELLING UNITS
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS:  73 UNITS

TREES REQUIRED: 19 TREES
TREES PROVIDED: 6 TREES

GROUND LEVEL: 4 TREES
STREET:  2 TREES

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA
(GROUND LEVEL + PARKWAY): 1,190 SF

680 Langsdorf Drive, Suite 202B, Fullerton, CA 92831
PHONE: 714-878-0335

EMAIL: michael@savagelanddesign.com
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES
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SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE
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1/8" = 1'-0"1ST FLOOR PLAN 1

014 LANDSCAPE. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

500 STEEL COLUMN. SEE STRUCT DWGS.

610 WD POST. SEE STRUCT DWGS

1013 BICYCLE RACK. FLOOR MOUNTED. DOUBLE DECKER. LONG
TERM COMMERCIAL.

1014 MAILBOX UNIT. 4C COMPLIANT, 100% OF BOXES IN DAS
REACHABLE RANGE. FLORANCE 4CADD-10, SEE SPEC.

2100 COMBINED STANDPIPE, CLASS I. SEE FIRE PROTECTION
DWGS.

2600 TRANSFORMER AND PAD PER LADWP REQUIREMENTS. SEE
ELEC DWGS.

1/8" = 1'-0"2ND FLOOR PLAN 2
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE A900

SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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3RD & 4TH FLOOR PLAN

8.25.2023

2213

ENTITLEMENT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

500 STEEL COLUMN. SEE STRUCT DWGS.

610 WD POST. SEE STRUCT DWGS

1/8" = 1'-0"3RD FLOOR PLAN 1

1/8" = 1'-0"4TH FLOOR PLAN 2
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE A900

SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1/8" = 1'-0"ROOF PLAN 2

500 STEEL COLUMN. SEE STRUCT DWGS.

610 WD POST. SEE STRUCT DWGS

1/8" = 1'-0"5TH FLOOR PLAN 1
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE A900

SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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MARIPOSA APTS

1412. N MARIPOSA PARTNERS

LLC

1412 N MARIPOSA AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA

A200

ELEVATIONS

8.25.2023

2213

ENTITLEMENT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1/8" = 1'-0"WEST ELEVATION 11/8" = 1'-0"EAST ELEVATION 2

1/8" = 1'-0"NORTH ELEVATION 3

500 STEEL COLUMN. SEE STRUCT DWGS.

2600 TRANSFORMER AND PAD PER LADWP REQUIREMENTS. SEE
ELEC DWGS.
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

1-HOUR FIRE PARTITION, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPES

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE A900

SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT DWGS

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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